



# Data Protection Declaration for Contact Inquiries

## 1. Purpose and Data Collection Authority

The data will be processed exclusively to identify the sender and to process your request.

Data collecting unit and contact:

Technische Universität Dresden Faculty of Business and Economics, Chair of Wirtschaftsinformatik, esp. Systems Development Prof. Dr. Werner Esswein 01062 Dresden – Germany

Tel: +49 351 46 33 23 54 Fax: +49 351 46 33 72 03

E-Mail: wise@mailbox.tu-dresden.de

#### 2. Data Processing

The contact form is used to collect your e-mail address and your request. This data is sent to the abovementioned office by e-mail. Please note that e-mail communication is usually not encrypted.

## 3. Voluntariness and Revocation

It should be noted here that the information is voluntary and that this consent can be revoked at any time. Furthermore, it must be described what happens in case of refusal of consent or revocation. In particular, it must be pointed out that persons concerned may demand immediate deletion.

#### 4. Data Transmission

Unless otherwise provided by law or if you have given your express consent in individual cases, no personal data will be transmitted to third parties.

## 5. <u>Storage Period</u>

The data will not be stored in the contact form and will be deleted after your request has been answered by the above-mentioned data processing unit.

#### 6. Information Right

I am aware that I can request information at any time about the data processed about me and the possible recipients of this data to whom it has been transmitted, and that I am entitled to a reply within one month of receipt of the request for information.





## 7. Data Protection Officer and Data Protection Supervisory Authority

I am aware that I can contact the data protection officer of the TU Dresden<sup>1</sup> and the responsible supervisory authority<sup>2</sup> for data protection at any time.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> https://tu-dresden.de/impressum#ck\_datenschutz

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> https://www.saechsdsb.de/impressum-datenschutzerklaerung